High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur

NOTIFICATION

No. B/2075III-10-42/75

Jabalpur, dated 31.3.2017

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 12 of the Madhya Pradesh Civil Courts Act, 1958 (Act No. 19 of 1958) and in partial modification of its Notification No. A/585, dated 28.3.2017, the High Court of Madhya Pradesh hereby directs that Shri Kisna Atulkar, Special Judge under Electricity Act, Bhopal shall hold sitting at Berasia in addition to his place of sitting, Bhopal a period of 2 weeks in a month for holding Link Court in place of Shri Sanjay Kumar Pandey, Fourth Additional District and Sessions Judge, Bhopal.

Shri Sanjay Kumar Pandey, Fourth Additional District and Sessions Judge, Bhopal shall hold sitting at his place of posting Bhopal only.

BY ORDER OF THE HIGH COURT

(VIVEK SAXENA)
O.S.D. (D.E.)

Endorsement No. $\underline{B/2076}_{III-10-42/75}$

Jabalpur, dated 31.3.2017

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Deputy Controller, Government Printing Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal for Publication in the next issue of the M.P. Gazette,
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Government of M.P. Department of Law and Legislative Affairs, Bhopal for information,

- 3. Registrar cum P.P.S.to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of M. P., Jabalpur for kind information of Hon'ble the Chief Justice,
- 4. The Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for kind information,
- 5. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P. Bench at Indore and Bench at Gwalior for information,
- 6. The District and Sessions Judge, **Bhopal** for information and necessary action with request that the sitting schedule of the Link Court be sent to the High Court,
- 7. Shri Kisna Atulkar, Special Judge under Electricity Act, Bhopal and Shri Sanjay Kumar Pandey, Fourth Additional District and Sessions Judge, Bhopal for compliance,
- 8. The Section Officer, Confidential/Checker, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for information,
- 9. The Registrar (I.T.) for taking appropriate action in connection with uploading the same on the website of the High Court.

(VIVEK SAXENA) O.S.D. (D.E.)